[Resolution Congratulating Assemblymember Fiona Ma.]
Resolution congratulating Assemblymember Fiona Ma on her appointment as Speaker
pro Tempore of the California State Assembly.
WHEREAS, The Honorable Fiona Ma was elected to represent the people of the
California 12 th Assembly District in November of 2006; and
WHEREAS, Fiona Ma had, before her election to the California State Assembly, served
as a member of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors representing San Francisco's Fourth
District; and,
WHEREAS, Fiona Ma was re-elected to her 12 th Assembly district seat in November 0f;
and
WHEREAS, California State Assembly Speaker John Pérez has appointed
Assemblymember Fiona Ma to be the Speaker pro Tempore of the California State Assembly;
now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
proudly congratulates its alumnus, the Honorable Fiona Ma, on her appointment as Speaker
pro Tempore of the California State Assembly; and, be it
FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors further congratulates
Assemblymember Fiona Ma for being the first Asian-American woman to hold the post of
Speaker pro Tem.